Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
tev. 03/01) MB № 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) DATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; F	Near propert the attrached adalog documents or convenience			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Renen Bassik (04/15/2004), John D.				
Czajkowski (04/21/2004), and Thomas F.	Name: Howmedica Osteonics Corp.			
Mc Carthy (04/22/2004)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	325 Corporate Drive			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Mahwah			
x Other Corrective Document Reel 015269/Frame 0105	State: NJ Zip: 07430			
1100101020011011000100				
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
10/796,168				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Scott S. Servilla LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &				
MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Enclosed			
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card			
	(Form 2038 enclosed)			
	Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: Westfield NJ 07090	12-1095			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
South & South				
Scott S. Servilla Name of Person Signing	November 5, 2004 Signature Date			
- -				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	ments, and documents; 6			

PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0943

700129166

05-03-2004

LDLKM



4.29.04

Form PTO-1595	R	EB:40 i18'ii 10 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	02)	102735	5229	a a. I die it alia i i dae it alia i i
To the Honorable Commis	sloner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying p		•	2. Name and address o	•
Renen Bassik (04/15/2004), John David Czajkowski (04/21/2004), and Thomas Francis Mc Carthy		Name: Howmedica Osteonics Corp.		
		Internal Address:	ostecinos corp.	
(04/22/2004)			Street Address:	••
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies)	Yes X No		
attached?	<u> </u>		325 Corporate Drive	
3. Nature of Conveyance				
Assignment	=	erge r		
Security Agreement		range of Name	City: Mahwah	
Other			State: NJ	Zip: <u>07430</u>
Execution Date:sec	e Box 1, conv	veying parties	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		<u></u>
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application, the ex	ecution date of the new applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No	o.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
10/796,168				
				5 ; —- 1 , 5 3
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? Yes x No	
Name and address of paceoncerning document si	arty to whom hould be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total number of appli patents involved:	cations and1
Name: Scott S. Servilla	LITTENAS	RG, KRUMHOLZ &		
MENTLIK, LLP		(0, (((0))))	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
			Enclosed	
Street Address:			X Authorized to it	e charged to deposit account
600 South Avenue West			Authorized to b	be charged to credit card
			(Form 2038 enclose	
			8. Deposit account nur	nber:
City: Westfield	State: NJ	Zip: 07090	/ s	12-1095
Westfield NJ 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	_	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatur			:	and and any official above
is a true copy of the orig			ormation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
		<=	ひくシンと	
Scott S. S Name of Pers			Signature	April 26, 2004
			_	war ne war
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
COOPER 00000031 121095 10796168				
40.00 DR				
10.00		1		

04/30/2004 01 FC:8021

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-492				
Whereas, I,John D. Cz <u>ajkowski</u>	of				
2316 Jowett Place; Rahway, New Jersey 07065					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in				
MODULAR PROSTHESIS KITS					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on March 9, 2004				
Application Number 10/796,168					
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	it was executed by me on				
and					
Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp.					
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" what 325 Corporate Drive: Mahwah, New Jersey 07430	lose mailing address is				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa					
	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	l as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said				
assignee my entire night, title and interest for the United Stat	es of America and all other countries in and to said.				
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	United States of America and all other countries, for				
said invention, including without limitation all applications and o	patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of				
the aforesaid utility application oursuant to any law or treaty, a	and including the right to claim such priority or benefit				
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein.	as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the				
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a	ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further				
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co	ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters				
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unc	said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said foreigned respecting said improvements, whenever				
requested to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	lings in which any of said applications or patents may				
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of	aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid-				
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	it protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.				
	1 15 20 / 1				
4/21/04	om D. Jayroust				
(Date)	(Signature)				
State of Decourses) SS:					
County of (
	e me personally came the above-named John D.				
<u>Ozajkowski</u> , to me personally known as the individual who exe me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free v	cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to				
me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free v	viii for the purposes afferent set forth.				
SatonHelat					
(Notary Public)					
x 'Total of 3 forms are submitted.					
					

LDLKM

JEAN M. HALAT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 2/19/2009

> **PATENT REEL: 015346 FRAME: 0945**

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-492
Whereas, I, _Renen Bassik	of
o 40 Bigo Avenue: Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in
MODULAR PROSTHESIS KITS	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	atent was filed on March 9, 2004
Application Number 10/796,168	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on
and	
3	
_	
Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee"	whose mailing address is
a corporation of New Jersey nerein reterred to as assigned in	
325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	the boroty call assign and set over to said
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	tates of America and all other countries in and to said
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Si invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all	il original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue i
I applications and patents applied for or granted meretor	the said temperation claiming original or henefit of
I said invention, including without limitation all applications	the state of the claim such priority or benefit
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereb	y authorized and requested to issue all patents on sale
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned tox	to the bereity scree and covenant without further
I undersigned for me and my legal representatives, tiens and	the street seigning and other applications for Letters
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to the leave to	to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said
assignee of its representatives all facts known to the	Year in which now of early applications or patents May
requested, to testify in any interprences or other legal proof	to an analysis of conscelly everything necessary to aid
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid be	sy said assignes.
4/15/04	Kron hick
(Date)	(Signature) 5 - 76 - 2087
0000 158	x - 76 -2087
	, , , , ,
County of Philadelphia)	_
On this 15th day of April 2004 b	efore me personally came the above-named Renen
On this 15 day of Tito Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me
hat the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free v	Alli for the barboses mercin sectorer.
1 Charles Live	
(Notary Public)	
Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

NOTARIAL SEAL
CHARLENE RICE Public
City of Philad County
My Contrission F Shoar 12, 2005

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **OSTEONICS 3.0-492** Whereas, I, _ Thomas F. Mc Carthy 210 Johns Lane; Neshanic Station, New Jersey 08853 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR PROSTHESIS KITS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 9, 2004 Application Number 10/796,168 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \underline{one} dollars (\$ $\underline{1.00}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. (\$fgnature) County of _, <u>o4</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Thomas F.</u> On this 22 and day of Opering Mc Carthy, to me personally known as the Individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)

forms are submitted. *Total of X

JEAN M. HALAT NOTARY FUNCE OF NEW JERSEY SEAN M. HALAT Commission Expires 2/19/2009

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

"UBLIC OF NEW JEESEY - n Expires 2/19/2009

Sworn to and authorribed